124     | Product Catalogue
Accessories
Steel Range
Floor Standing Enclosures
Carrier bars, CB
Description: Used for heavy equipment, such as transformers, fitted in the bottom of
the enclosure.
Material: 3 mm zinc plated steel.
Pack quantity: 1 pair with mounting accessories.
For enclosure
W/D Max. loading Item no.
400 2500 N CB400
500 2100 N CB500
600 1800 N CB600
800 1300 N CB800
, Mounting profiles, carrier bars, floor standing, CB
The maximum load is indicated per bar.
Heavy duty carrier bar, CBU
Description: Heavy duty carrier bar for mounting heavy components e.g. transformers.
Supplied with T-shaped sliding bolts and equipped with slotted holes for
mounting in any position, both in width and depth of the enclosure.
Material: 2.5 mm zinc plated steel.
Pack quantity: 1 pair with mounting accessories and 4 T-shaped sliding bolts.
For enclosure
W/D Max. loading Item no.
400 3000 N CBU400
500 3000 N CBU500
600 3000 N CBU600
800 2250 N CBU800
1000 1800 N CBU1000
1200 1500 N CBU1200
CBU, Mounting profiles, carrier bars, heavy duty, floor standing, , Mounting profiles, carrier bars, heavy duty, floor standing, CBU
The maximum load is indicated per bar.
Lütze system adaptor profiles, CLS
Description: Adapter to fix the Lütze system direct to the floorstanding, combinable
enclosure frame. The width of the Lütze frame equals the enclosure's
nominal width minus 22 mm.
Material: 2.5 mm zinc plated steel.
Pack quantity: 6 adapter bars with mounting accessories.
For enclosure
D Item no.
400 CLS400
500 CLS500
600 CLS600
800 CLS800
CLS, Mounting profiles, lutze system, floor standing, , Mounting profiles, lutze system, floor standing, CLS